File No. CSU/Exam/Alumni/2022-23/1005 Central Sanskrit University

(Establishment by an Act of Parliament) 56-57, Institutional Area, Janakpuri, New Delhi – 110058

Date: 13.03.2023

To,

The Secretary Alumni Association, Central Sanskrit University, Delhi

Subject: Recognition of Central Sanskrit University Alumni Association - reg.

Sir,

It is to inform you that the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor of Central Sanskrit University (CSU), Delhi is pleased to recognise the **Central Sanskrit University Alumni Association** which will work on the address of Central Sanskrit University, Bhopal Campus, Bhopal. The recognition of the following committee is for a period of one year or till further order, whichever is earlier, from the date of issue of this letter: -

1.	Prof. Parameshwar Narayana Shastry	Petron
	Former Vice Chancellor, Central Sanskrit University, Delhi	
	Bengaluru	
2.	Prof. K. Bharathbooshan	President
	Ex-Dean and Professor in Education	
	Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri National Sanskrit University, Delhi	
3.	Prof. Radhagovinda Tripathi	Vice President
	Professor in Education, National Sanskrit University, Tirupati	
4.	Prof. Shrigovinda Pandey	Treasurer
	Professor in Education, Central Sanskrit University,	
	Bhopal Campus, Bhopal	
5.	Prof. Nilabh Tiwari	Member
	Professor in Education, Central Sanskrit University,	
	Bhopal Campus, Bhopal	
6.	Prof. Pawan Kumar	Member
	Controller of Examinations I/c,	
	Central Sanskrit University, New Delhi	
	(Nominated by Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, CSU, New Delhi)	
7.	Dr. Upendra Bhargava	Deputy Secretary
	Assistant Professor in Department of Jyotish & Jyotirvigyan	
	Head I/c, Department of Yoga	
	Maharshi Panini Sanskrit Evam Vedic Vishwavidyalaya, Ujjain	
8.	Dr. Nitin Kumar Jain	Secretary
	Assistant Professor in Education,	2 K
	Central Sanskrit University, Delhi	
	-	

The Association will promote, propagate, and facilitate the vision and mission of Central Sanskrit University, Delhi. No such activity should be done by the Association, which is against to the Central Sanskrit University, Delhi.

This issued with the approval of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Central Sanskrit University, Delhi.

R.K. Barman, 13.03,2023

(**Prof. Ranjit Kumar Barman**) Registrar I/c

Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- 2. Director, IQAC, Central Sanskrit University
- 3. Dean (Academic Affairs)
- 4. All Directors of Campuses, Central Sanskrit University
- 5. Campus Level Alumni Associations, if any established (through the Directors of Campuses, Central Sanskrit University)
- 6. Project Officer (with request to upload on University Website)
- 7. Concerned File